
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
December 5-6, 2024 

Riverside, CA 
CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA

11/27/2024 11:00 AM 
Page 1 of 2 

  

ITEMS WITHDRAWN FROM THE AGENDA 
Tab # Ref # Item Description 

70 2.5e.(6) SHOPP Roadway Rehabilitation project – Withdrawn prior to the CTC meeting 
EA 06-0W800/PPNO 06-6949 – Fresno County 

96 2.8b.(11) Contract Award Time Extension – One SCCP project –              Awarded prior to the CTC meeting 
PPNO 4858C – Los Angeles County – $6,000,000 

CHANGES TO THE AGENDA 
Tab # Ref # Item Description 

  CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS 
21 4.5 Update on Applications Received for YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 

SB 1 Competitive Programs  
24 4.9 Amendment to Procedure for Leasing Airspace YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 

to Private Entities (Book Item Memorandum and Attachments) 
  CHANGES TO ALLOCATIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS REQUEST 

70 2.5e.(6) SHOPP Roadway Rehabilitation project – Withdrawn prior to the CTC meeting 
EA 06-0W800/PPNO 06-6949 – Fresno County – $6,000,000 

  CHANGES TO ALLOCATIONS 
87 2.5w.(1) ATP Allocations – $29,253,000 $27,357,000 for 20 19 ATP projects 

In the Agenda: 
• Revise as follows: Request of $29,253,000 $27,357,000 for 20 19 locally-administered ATP 

projects, off the State Highway System. 
In the Book Item Memorandum: 

• Under the ISSUE, RECOMMENDATION, and BACKGROUND, revise $29,253,000 
$27,357,000 for 20 19 ATP projects 

• Under the FINANCIAL RESOLUTION, revise $29,253,000 $27,357,000 for 20 19 ATP projects 
In the Book Item Attachment: 
 Project 12 – PPNO 1273A – Riverside County - $1,896,000 – Withdrawn prior to the CTC 

meeting 
88 2.6g.(1) TIRCP Allocations 

In the Book Item Attachment: 
• Project 1 – PPNO CP057 – Santa Clara County – Add the following information:  

o CEQA – EIR, 4/5/2018; Addenda, 11/30/2022, 3/24/2023, 6/28/2024 
o Future consideration of funding approved under Resolution E-18-153, October 2018.  
o Addendum to the previously approved future consideration of funding approved 

under Resolution E-24-107; October 2024. 
  CHANGES TO TIME EXTENSIONS 

96 2.8b.(11) Contract Award Time Extension – One SCCP project –              Awarded prior to the CTC meeting 
  PPNO 4858C – Los Angeles County 



CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
December 5-6, 2024 

Riverside, CA 
CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA

11/27/2024 11:00 AM 
Page 2 of 2 

 

Tab # Ref # Item Description 
100 2.8b.(12) Contract Award Time Extensions – Five ATP projects 

In the Book Item Attachment: 
• Project 1 – PPNO 1800 – Sacramento County – Revise the following information: 

o Number of Months Requested from 12 Months to 2 Months 
o Extended Deadline from 09/30/2025 to 11/30/2024 
o In the first paragraph, revise 12-month to 2-month 
o In the third paragraph, revise the eighth sentence as follows: The City intends to award 

awarded the contract at the November 2024 City Council meeting. 
o In the third paragraph, remove the ninth sentence: The City requests additional time in case 

there are further bid protests. 
o In the last paragraph, revise 12-month to 2-month and September 30, 2025 to  

November 30, 2024. 
   


